

NEVADA STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER

KARIN L. KREIZENBECK STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER 511 E. ROBINSON STREET, SUITE 1 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701-4020 TELEPHONE (775) 684-1080 FAX (775) 687-4993

July 8, 2022

Marcie Ryba Executive Director Dept. of Indigent Defense Services 896 W. Nye Lane, Suite 202 Carson City, NV 89703

Dear Ms. Ryba,

Please accept this as formal notice of my retirement from the position of Nevada State Public Defender effective two (2) weeks from today, making my last day of employment July 22, 2022.

After careful consideration, I have made the decision to retire in order to spend more time with my family. Working for the Nevada State Public Defender's Office has been a wonderful experience that has afforded me many valuable opportunities to learn and grow, and I am very grateful to have been part of this organization.

I wish you and the Nevada State Public Defender's Office continued growth and success in the future.

Sincerely,

Karin Kreizenbeck

Nevada State Public Defender

sdw